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Attorneys for the Utah Division of Consumer Protection 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

OF THE STATE OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE PHARMA 
INC., a New York Corporation; THE 
PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, principal , 
manager, and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; and KA THE SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal, manager, and/or 
key employee of the above named entities; 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
SUSAN L. BURKE 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Susan L. Burke of the law firm Motley Rice, LLC hereby 

enters her appearance as counsel ofrecord on behalf of the Utah Division of Consumer Protection 

in the above captioned matter. Pursuant to the Department of Commerce Administrative 

Procedures Act Rule 151-4-110, Susan L. Burke 's Certificate of Good Standing is attached to this 



Notice of Appearance. Counsel will also submit a Pro Hae Vice motion pursuant to Utah Code of 

Judicial Administration Rule 14-806. 

DATED this 1st day of August, 2019. 

ls/Susan L. Burke 
Susan L. Burke 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
401 9th Street NW, Suite 1001 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: (202) 849 4965 
Fax: (202) 386 9622 
sburke@motleyrice.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on August 1, 2019 I served the foregoing on the parties of record in this 
proceeding as set forth below: 

By electronic mail: 

Elizabeth McOmber, Esq. 

emcomber@swlaw.com 

Katherine Nichols 

knichols@swlaw.com 

Annika Jones 

aljones@swlaw.com 

Mark Cheffo, Esq. 

Mark. Cheffo@dechert.com 

Will Sachse, Esq. 

Will .Sachse@dechert.com 

Sara Roitman, Esq. 
Sara.Roitman@dechert.com 

Paul LaFata, Esq. 

Paul. LaF ata@dechert.co m 

Patrick Johnson 

pjohnson@ck. law 



Paul Moxley 

prnoxley@ck. law 

Tim Bywater 

tbywater@ck. law 

Gregory Joseph 

gjoseph@jha.com 

Mara Leventhal 

mleventhal@jha.com 

Doug Pepe 

dpepe@jha.com 

Christopher Stanley 

cstanley@jha.com 

Roman Asudulayev 

rasudulayev@jha.com 

Ben Albert 

balbert@jha.com 

DATED this 1st day of August, 2019 

/s/ Susan L. Burke 



On behalf uf j GLIO 1\ . CASTILLO, Cltrk u[ J1e Di~LriLL u[ Culumuia Cuun uf Aweab, 
the District of Columbia Bar docs hereby certify that 

was duly qualified and admitted on August 10, 1988 as an attorney and counselor entitled to 
practice before this Court; and is, on the date indicated below, an Active member in good 

standing of this Bar. 

In Testimony Whereof, 
I have hereunto subscribed my 

name and affixed the seal of this 
Court at the City of Washington, 

n .c., on June 7, 2019. 

~a- ~ 
~ JU~IO A. CASTILLO 

Clerk of the Court 

~ 
District of Columbia 1-1::ir :\lcmbcrship 

For questions or concerns, please contact the D .C. Bar Membership Office at 202-626-3475 or email 
mem berservices@dcbar.org. 


